QUESTION NO 9 By Councillor Rust for answer by the
Leader of the Council at a meeting of
the Council on 10 December 2020

Question (1) What engagement has there been over 2019/2020 with The
Edinburgh Tram Inquiry led by Lord Hardie:

(a) By the CEC team responsible for the tram extension?

(b) By the Leader, Transport and Environment Convener or
other members of his Administration?

Answer (2)

Question (2) When was the last update received from the Inquiry by the
Leader in terms of its progress and when it would publicly
report?

Answer (2)



